Passero and the City held a mandatory pre-bid meeting at LCQ on Wednesday, April 27, 2022. 

Based on the bid received, Passero Associates recommends awarding the Base Bid (Taxiway C 

Realignment), Schedule B1 (Rehabilitate Taxilane) and Schedule C (Rehabilitate Transient Apron) to 

CGC, Inc. of Jacksonville, Florida in the amount of two million five hundred nine thousand two hundred 

twenty-eight dollars and fifty cents ($2,509,228.50).  

Passero Associates performed a review of CGC’s responsibility by researching the following: 

• A detailed analysis of the proposal submitted by CGC, Inc. revealed no irregularities. The 

proposal appears to be fair and reasonable.  

• CGC, Inc.

[...]

faithfully completing the work, and the whole thereof, as herein provided, and for 

maintaining the work in good condition until the final payment is made, the prices 

stipulated in the Bid hereto attached and below. 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

In Words           In Numerals 

Base Bid: 
 $ eight hundred ninety-four thousand two hundred sixty-seven dollars    $ 894,267.00 

Schedule B1 

$ six hundred thirteen thousand five hundred fifty-seven dollars     $613,557.75 

Schedule C 

$ one million one thousand four hundred three dollars and seventy-five cents    $1,001,403.75 

Total Contract Amount 

$ two million five hundred nine thousand two hundred twenty-eights dollars and fifty cents     $2,509,228.50

[...]

faithfully completing the work, and the whole thereof, as herein provided, and for 

maintaining the work in good condition until the final payment is made, the prices 

stipulated in the Bid hereto attached and below. 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

In Words           In Numerals 

Base Bid: 
 $ eight hundred ninety-four thousand two hundred sixty-seven dollars    $ 894,267.00 

Schedule B1 

$ six hundred thirteen thousand five hundred fifty-seven dollars     $613,557.75 

Schedule C 

$ one million one thousand four hundred three dollars and seventy-five cents    $1,001,403.75 

Total Contract Amount 

$ two million five hundred nine thousand two hundred twenty-eights dollars and fifty cents     $2,509,228.50